media-based brand community, brand consciousness, customer center metric, brand trust, and brand 

loyalty. This research is expected to provide some benefits or advantages to understand the variables 

that have a role in brand loyalty in the luxury industry, especially luxury sports shoes. One hundred 

sixty-eight (168) respondents already took part in this research, indicating that social media marketing 

affects customer’s brand loyalty. It is also shown that social media increase people’s trust in the brand, 

and the effect of that trust is consumers are more familiar and loyal to the product.